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Magistrate's Complaint - CALVIN CALVIN LIKIAK (aka Calvin Calvin Likiak Jr., aka Calvin Likiak, aka June Likiak,aka "Screamed", aka Jr.)
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Office of the Attorney General,
LeevinlTaitano Camacho
Attorney General of Guam .
Prosecution Division `
590 S. Marine Corps Drive, Ste. 901 (mailing)

Ste. 801 (physical) . ,
`Tamuning, Guam 96913 • USA
(671)475-3324 • (671) 477-3390 (Fax)
www.oagguam.org10
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11. Attorneys for the People Ag Guam

12 IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF GUAM
HAGATNA, GUAM .

13

14 PEOPLE OF GUAM, ®405.~ 21
N

Cr imina l  Case No. CMF
GPD Report No. 21-23781

15
J

16
vs. Charge:

17 FAMILY VIOLENCE

.18
(As a Misdemeanor )

19
I

CALVIN CALVIN LIKIAK,
aka Calvin CalviNLikiak Jr.,
aka Calvin Likiak, aka JuneLikiak,
aka "Screamer",aka..]r., .
DOB: 12/14/1981 or12/15/1981 I I
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DefendaNt.
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23 MAGISTRATE'S COMPLAINT

24 The Attorney  Genera l  o f  Guam hereby accuses CALVIN C A L V I N  L I K I A K  ( a k a  C a l v i n

25
Calvin Likiak Jr. aka Calvin Likiak, aka June L ik iak , aka of a certainI "Screamel"' , akalr.)

2 6
crime committed as follows:
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Magistrates CoMplaint -CALVIN CALVIN LIKIAK (aka CalvinCalvinLildak Ir.,aka CalvinLikiak, aka JuneLikiak, aka"Screamer", aka Jr.)
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1 On at about the 30" day of September, 2021; in Guam, CALVIN CALVIN LIKIAK (aka

2
aka aka "Screamer"Calvin Calvin Likiak Jr., Calvin Likiak, aka June Likiak, 5 aka Jr .) did

3
commit the offense of Family Violence (As a Misdemeanor), in that he did recldessly cause Or

4

5
attempt to cause bodily injury to another family member or household member, that is: Elizabeth

6 Glory, in violation of 9 GCA §§ 30.10(a)(1) and 30.20(a).

8
Dated this day, Saturday, October 23, 2021.
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OFFICE OF TIE ATTORNEY GENERAL
LEEVIN TAITANO CAMACHO, Attorney General of Guam
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'12
CHRISTINE S NTOS TENORIO
Assistant Attorney"General, Prosecution Division13
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IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF GUAM
DECLARATION

I, CHRISTINE SANTOS TENORIO, a duly appointed Assistant Attorney General,
aver upon information and belief that the following declaration is true. l have reviewed a
synopsis of Guam Police Report 21-23781 submitted by Officer Gumataotao and others,
which revealed the following occurred in Guam :

On or about September 30, 2021 , at approximately 1:16 a.m., officers of the Guam
Police Department responded to an assault complaint that occurred at an abandoned
building in Antigua. A passerby had heard a female screaming for help from within the
building. The female had managed to escape arid call police from a gas station nearby.

Officers arrived at the gas station and met with ELIZABETH GLORY ("Victim"),
who explained that she was assaulted fly her boyfriend, CALVIN CALVIN. LIKIAK
("Defendant"). While the couple was in the abandoned building earlier that moving, the
Victim lit a cigarette. A cigarette spark landed on the Defendant's feet, angering him. The
Defendant punched the Victim in the face five times. The Victim pleaded with the
Defendant to.stop, but the Defendant refused. The Victim screamed for help and tried to
escape, but the Defendant pulled the Victim back into the building.

Poiice observed swelling and bruising to the Victim's right cheek and temple area.
Medios arrived on scene to treat the Victim.

Based on the foregoing, there is probable cause to charge CALVIN CALVIN L I K I A K
with: . . '

l. FAMILY VIOLENCE (as a Misdemeanor), in violation of 9 G.C.A. § 30.l0(a)(l) and
9 G.C.A. § 30.20(a).

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.
Executed on this 23rd day of October, 2021. . .

CHRISTINE SANTOS TENORIO
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